

PLS reopening for NJ Platinum Portfolio new business auto coverage on March 13!

Effective Monday, March 13, we will reopen our PLS System for Platinum Portfolio New Jersey automobile coverage for new business customers. The catalyst for this change is to provide you with more options for your new business customers, and the PLS System offers many ease-of-use benefits that are not available in the NJ Non-Masterpiece Auto System.

Benefits of using the PLS System for NJ auto

Beyond the automated self-service advantages of the PLS System, this solution also affords the following benefits:

- The ability for agents to view and print policy documents, inspections, ID Cards, and billing info directly
- A Deductible Reserve benefit for comprehensive and collision deductibles of \$1,000 or more (10% of the deductible is added to the reserve for each loss-free year)
- The ability to write more than four vehicles on one policy
- Broad coverage options, such as full window glass, loss of use, road service, loan/lease GAP, and more. (See our NJ auto comparison for more information)



Other important things you should know

- Atlantic Employers Insurance Company (AEIC) is the primary writing company for NJ auto through PLS. Banker's Standard Insurance Company should only be used when:
 - Packaging a NJ auto policy with an existing Platinum Portfolio homeowner policy that also includes out-of-state coverages, or;
 - o A non-NJ domiciled agent is not licensed to write in AEIC
- Platinum Portfolio auto policies can qualify for package rating and Multi-Car Discount when accompanied with a qualifying Platinum Portfolio or Masterpiece policy.

Submitting NJ Auto Platinum Portfolio new business requests

Effective March 13, you can start quoting your NJ auto policies directly in the PLS System. It's the fastest and most efficient way to generate a quote. If you need training on PLS, or if you simply need a refresher on the system, we will be hosting webinars on the following dates (refer to next page):



Class Name	Description	Date	Time (Eastern Time)	Course Code	Registration Link
New Jersey	A demonstration of how to quote New Jersey auto in the PLS System, run reports, and issue the policy.	3/14/17	2:00-3:00 PM	NJ	REGISTER
Auto: New Business PLS		3/16/17	11:00 AM-12:00 PM		
Auto Quoting, Running		3/21/17	2:00-3:00 PM		
Reports, and Issuing a Policy		3/23/17	11:00 AM-12:00 PM		

Registration Instructions: Click the "Register" link in the chart above and then click the Training Center tab on the toolbar. Enter the Course Code in the search field and click Search. Click Register on the far right of the course name (optional sessions will appear in a drop down box). Complete the Registration Information and click Register. You'll receive an email from messenger@webex.com – save the date to your calendar by clicking the link at the bottom of the email. If you don't receive an email, check your Junk/Spam folder.

You'll need to register at least two hours before the webinar begins.

Other ways to quote

In addition to self-service, you can also contact the PLS Operations Department to secure a quote by:

- Choosing the "US Quote Request" feature from Abiz and submitting your application via the system
- Calling (800) 444-6161
- Emailing plquotes@chubb.com (please include a completed Accord application)

Can you still use the NJ Non-Masterpiece Auto System?

The NJ Non-Masterpiece Auto System will remain open for new business for the time being as we continue to evaluate its continued use, but we encourage using PLS as your primary quote system. If you request a NJ Non-Masterpiece Auto System quote, you will also automatically receive a Platinum Portfolio quote generated through PLS.

You should continue to use the NJ Non-Masterpiece Auto System for managing existing auto policies issued through that system.

Have questions?

Click this link for answers to other <u>Frequently Asked Questions</u> or contact your Business Development Manager or Underwriter.

Thank you for your continued support of Chubb Personal Risk Services.

Chubb is the marketing name used to refer to subsidiaries of Chubb Limited providing insurance and related services. For a list of these subsidiaries, please visit our website at new.chubb.com. Insurance provided by ACE American Insurance Company and its U.S. based Chubb underwriting company affiliates. All products may not be available in all states. This communication contains product summaries only. Coverage is subject to the language of the policies as actually issued. Surplus lines insurance sold only through licensed surplus lines producers. Chubb is the world's largest publicly traded property and casualty insurer. With operations in 54 countries, Chubb provides commercial and personal property and casualty insurance, reinsurance and life insurance to a diverse group of clients. Chubb Limited, the parent company of Chubb, is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE: CB) and is a component of the S&P 500 index.